             Math 125 Course Schedule

	Class Day

	Sections
	Topics

	Wednesday September 3
	1.1, 1.2
	Graphs and Graphing Utilities (omit material on graphing utilities); Basics of Functions and Their Graphs

	Monday September 8
	1.3, 1.4
	More on Functions and Their Graphs; Linear Functions and Slope

	Wednesday September 10
	1.5, 1.6
	More on Slope; Transformations of Functions

	Monday September 15
	1.7, 1.8
	Combinations of Functions; Composite Functions; Inverse Functions

	Wednesday September 17
	1.9, 1.10
	Distance and Midpoint Formulas; Circles; Modeling with Functions

	Monday September 22
	Review for exam #1
	

	Monday September 29
	Exam #1
	1.1-1.10

	Wednesday October 1
	2.1, 2.2
	Complex Numbers; Quadratic Functions

	Monday October 6
	2.3, 2.4
	Polynomial Functions and Their Graphs; Dividing Polynomials; Remainder and Factor Theorems

	Wednesday October 8
	2.5, 2.6
	Zeros of Polynomial Functions; Rational Functions and Their Graphs

	Wednesday October 15
	2.6, 2.7
	Rational Functions and Their Graphs; Polynomial and Rational Inequalities

	Monday October 20
	Review for exam #2
	

	Wednesday October 22
	Exam #2
	2.1-2.7

	Monday October 27
	3.1, 3.2
	Exponential Functions; Logarithmic Functions

	Wednesday October 29
	3.3, 3.4
	Properties of Logarithms, Exponential and Logarithmic Equations

	Monday November 3
	3.5, 4.1
	Exponential Growth and Decay; Modeling Data; Angles and Radian Measure

	Wednesday November 5
	4.2, 4.3
	Trigonometric Functions: The Unit Circle; Right Triangle Trigonometry



	Monday November 10
	4.4, review for 

exam #3
	Trigonometric Functions of Any Angle

	Wednesday November 12
	Exam #3
	3.1-3.5, 4.1-4.4

	Monday November 17
	4.5, 4.6
	Graphs of Sine and Cosine Functions; Graphs of Other Trigonometric Functions

	Wednesday November 19
	4.7, 4.8
	Inverse Trigonometric Functions; Applications of Trigonometric Functions

	Monday November 24
	5.1, 5.2
	Verifying Trigonometric Identities; Sum and Difference Formulas

	Wednesday November 26
	5.3, 5.5
	Double Angle, Power-Reducing, and Half-Angle Formulas; Trigonometric Equations

	Monday December 1
	6.1, 6.2
	The Law of Sines; The Law of Cosines

	Wednesday December 3
	Review for exam #4
	

	Monday December 8
	Exam #4
	4.5-4.8, 5.1-5.3, 5.5, 6.1, 6.2

	Wednesday December 10
	7.1, 7.4
	Systems of Linear Equations in Two Variables; Systems of Nonlinear Equations in Two Variables

	Monday December 15
	Review for final exam
	


The date and time of the final exam will be announced in class. The date of the final exam does not follow the final exam schedule 

